
4 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | TUESDAY | JULY  19, 2022

 

  

Chief Engineer Building Maintenance Department 
Ch.E./B.M./8501/II Dtd. 15.07.2022

E-Tender Notice

Sd/-
PRO/832/ADV/2022-23 Dy.Ch.E. (B.M.) City

Avoid Self Medication

Department Chief Engineer (Building Maintenance)
Sub Department Executive Engineer (Head Quarter)
Subject Major Structural Repairs of Khetwadi Municipal School situ-

ated on Plot bearing C. S. No. 756, 1st lane of Sardar
Vallabhbhai Patel Marg, Girgaon Division 'D' ward Mumbai.

Bid No. 7200033928
Cost of Tender Rs. 9400/- (+18%GST)
EMD in Rs. Rs. 4,32,700.00
Bid Start Date & Time 19.07.2022 from 11:00 Hrs.
Bid End Date & Time 27.07.2022 upto 13:00 Hrs.
Website https://portal.mcgm.gov.in
Contact Officer Shri Sanjay Golatkar 

(Sr. Heritage Conservation Engineer)

Contact No. 022-22754092 / 9869442457
Email 3879579@mcgm.gov.in

  

Catholic Bank Building, Papdy Naka, Papdy, Vasai (West), Dist-Palghar (M.S.) 401207
Tel. No. :- 9146008846,7447456856, 7447762211

SALE NOTICE
Notice to the public is hereby given to the effect that the movable property described herein which has been
taken in physical possession thereof by the Authorised Officer in pursuance of Section 13 (4) of the
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 will
be sold by inviting offers from the public on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS AND ON NO COMPLAIN
BASIS" on the date, place and time mentioned in this notice on the terms and conditions mentioned below.
(A)Offers in sealed covers are invited from the public for the purchase of the property more-fully described
below :-

B] Address of the Secured Creditor :- Bassein Catholic Co-op. Bank Ltd. (Scheduled Bank), Catholic Bank
Building, Papdy Naka, Papdy, Vasai (West), Dist-Palghar.
[C] The Secured debt for Recovery of which the property is to be sold :- Rs. 1,16,74,361.14 (Rupees One
Crore Sixteen lakhs, Seventy Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One and paise fourteen only Only)
as per Demand Notice dated 25.11.2019 with further interest and other charges w.e.f. 01.11.2019 with
future interest and other charges.
[D] Date, time and place of opening of offers received from public :- On 04.08.2022 at 11. A.M.
Place : Bassein Catholic Co-operative Bank Ltd. (Scheduled Bank), Recovery Dept., Shreeji Arcade,
1st Floor, Near Tandul Bazar, Bhabola Bangli Road, Bhabola, Vasai (West)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE :-
1) offers in sealed covers addressed to the Authorised Officer should be accompanied with the Earnest
Money Deposit (EMD) as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft/Pay Order favouring “Bassein
Catholic Co-op Bank Ltd.” and same may be submitted to The Authorised Officer, Bassein Catholic Co-op.
Bank Ltd.(Scheduled Bank), at Recovery Dept, Shreeji Arcade, 1st Floor, Near Tandul Bazar, Bhabola
Bangli Road, Bhabola, Vasai (West) before one hour of the time fixed for auction. The offer form is available
with Authorised officer on payment of Rs. 200/- in cash.
2) The offer should also be accompanied with the self attested or countersigned copy of photo identity proof
such as passport, Voters ID, driving license, PAN Card issued by Income Tax Department, or such other
valid photo identity proof as may be acceptable to the Bank.
3) The sealed covers containing the offer should be superscribed as “Offer for machineries.
4) The offers received without EMD will be summarily rejected.
5) The DD/PO for EMD will not be encashed/realised till the date of auction and returned to unsuccessful
offerers. The EMD amount will not carry any interest.
6) The sealed offers for sale will be opened by the Authorised Officer of the Bank in presence of the
offerer(s) who are present On 04/08/2022 at Auction time as mentioned above.The Authorised Officer at
his discretion may allow the offerer(s) to bid inter se and or/to enhance the bid amount in multiples of his
choice once the bids are opened.
7) Successful offerer/bidder should deposit 25% of the bid amount (including the EMD) immediately on the
sale being knocked down in his/her favour, failing which the EMD amount will be forfeited. The balance bid
amount (Sale price) to be remitted within 15 days from the date of confirmation of the sale or any other date
specified by the Authorised Officer.
8)If the successful offerer/bidder fails to remit the balance 75% of the bid amount within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sale or any other date specified by the Authorised Officer, the amount deposited by
him/her shall be forfeited and the Bank will be at liberty to sell the property once again. The defaulting
offerer/bidder shall have no claim on the amount deposited by him and on the property auctioned.
9) The successful offerer/bidder shall bear all the legal/incidental expenses like stamp duty, registration fees,
local taxes, Co-op. Society’s dues, electricity dues, statutory dues and/or any other taxes/dues attached to
the property auctioned.
10) The sale is subjected to the confirmation by the secured creditor/Bank.
11) The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject all or any of the offers/bids without assigning any
reason and/or shall have the right to postpone or cancel the opening of the sealed offers.
12) The Authorised Officer reserves his right to vary any of the terms and conditions of this Notice of Sale
without prior notice, at his discretion.
13) The interested parties may take inspection of the property as mentioned above at Gala No.5 & 6,
Ground floor, Narayan Industrial Estate, Building No. 21 Chinchpada, Vasai (East).
14)The intending parties may contact Bassein Catholic Co-op. Bank Ltd. (Scheduled Bank), Recovery
Dept., Shreeji Arcade, 1st Floor, Near Tandul Bazar, Bhabola Bangli Road, Bhabola, Vasai (West) on
9146008846, 7447456856, 7447762211.
[This notice shall also be considered as notice to the borrowers/guarantors under Sub Rule (6) of the Rule
(8) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules].

Sd/-
Date :- 18th July 2022 Authorised Officer
Place :- Vasai BASSEIN CATHOLIC CO-OP BANK LTD. (Scheduled Bank).

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Borrower

Amt O/S as per 
Demand Notice

Description of Machinery Reserve Price
and EMD

Auction &
Inspection
Date & Time

1. Mr/s. Mudra 
Industries through 
partners 
1) Mr. Babulal B. 
Panchal
2) Mr. Kamlesh B. 
Panchal
Sativali  Branch  
MACLN 6

Rs.
1,16,74,361.14

25.11.2019

Rotary Air Cooled Silenced
Seerw Compressor : Make :
M/s.Chicago Neumatic

2,50,000/-
(Reserve Price)

&
25000/- (EMD)

Auction on
4th August
2022 at

11.00 A.M.
Inspection on
27th July
2022 at

11.00 A.M.
to 1 P.M.

2. Maxiem Waterjet Cutting
Machine : Make : M/s OMAX
Size : 1.5 M X 3M

30,00,000/-
(Reserve Price)

&
300000/- (EMD)

3. CNC Hydraulic Press Brake
Machine : Make : M/s Hindustan
Hydraulic

11,00,000/-
(Reserve Price)

&
1,10,000/-
(EMD)

4. NC Hydraulic Shearing Machin :
Make : M/s Hindustan Hydraulic

7,00,000/-
(Reserve Price)

&
70,000/- (EMD)

5. Water Soft Clean Plant : 50,000/-
(Reserve Price)

&
5000/- (EMD)

Whereas,
The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Punjab National Bank under the 
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security 
Interest  Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 
(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002  issued 
Demand Notice dated 31.03.2022 calling upon the borrower/mortgagor/guarantor Mr. 
Ronald Sylvester Carrasco to repay the amount due to the Bank as on 31.03.2022 is 
Rs.10,10,055.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh Ten Thousand Fifty Five Only) with further 
interestat the Contracted rate until payment in full Within 60 days (Sixty days) from the 
date of the notice.
The borrower/mortgagor/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the borrower/mortgagor/guarantor and the public in general that the 
undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in 
exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with the 
Rule 8 of the said Rules, 2002 on this 14th of July of the year 2022.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 
Punjab National Bank, Worli Sea face Branch for an amount of Rs. 10,10,055.00 
(Rupees Ten Lakh Ten Thousand Fifty Five Only) and interest thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section (13) of the 
Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

EM Of Flat No. 104, First Floor, A Wing, Apna Ghar Complex Phase-I, Shree 
Greenwood Enclave Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd, Hatkesh Udyog Nagar, Mira 
Bhayander Road, Mira Road East, Dist. Thane 401107. 

Place: Mira Road (East)
Date: 14 July 2022

Sd/-                                                                                                           
Authorised Officer 

 Punjab National Bank

Description of Immovable Property

Branch: 9A, Sports Field CHS, Worli 
Seaface, Mumbai-400030.

Tel. 022-22953852 Fax: 022-24922939 
Email: bo3740@pnb.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

Appendix IV

[Rule-8 (1)]
(For Immovable Property)

Together for the better

  

MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD
(Unit of MHADA)

CORRIGENDUM
This is with reference to the e-Tender advertisement of 'Mumbai
Slum Improvement Board' published in The Free Press Journal
dated 16.07.2022 on Page No. 14 in which please read the title of
advertisement as 'MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD'
instead of 'Mumbai Housing and Area Development Board'.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer (East)

CPRO/A/394 M.S.I.B. Board, Mumbai


